
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001559-2025 

Contract

Framework for Value Added Reseller Services

BANK OF ENGLAND

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001559
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047da0  
Published 16 January 2025, 4:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BANK OF ENGLAND

Threadneedle Street

LONDON

EC2R8AH

Contact

Technology Procurement Team

Email

Technology.contracts@bankofengland.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001559-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001559-2025
mailto:Technology.contracts@bankofengland.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Companies House

RC000042

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bankofengland.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for Value Added Reseller Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework for Value Added Reseller services.

This framework has been awarded on a non-committed spend basis. The framework will
be in place for up to four years. Requirements will be called off over the Term and as such
the contract value represents a maximum spend over this period, on this Framework.

https://www.bankofengland.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £135,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30200000 - Computer equipment and supplies

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A framework agreement under two suppliers for the provision of Value Added Reseller
Services for Software, Hardware and Associated Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

12 months



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-021768

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CON/1001642

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Softcat PLC

Marlow

/Notice/021768-2024


Page 5 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02174990

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £135,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CON/1001642

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CDW Ltd



Page 6 to 6

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

2465350

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £135,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T17:14:42+0000
	TCPDF




